In addition, Tenant shall indemnify, defend and hold Landlord 
harmless from and against any and all injury, loss, damage or claims arising directly out of Tenant’s Tests. 

(b) In consideration of Landlord granting Tenant the Option, Tenant agrees to pay Landlord 

the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) within thirty (30) days of the full execution of 
this Agreement.  The Option Period will be for a term of two (2) years from the Effective Date (the “Option 
Period”). 

(c) Tenant may exercise the Option at any time during the Option Period by delivery of written

[...]

of Tenant’s intent not to renew. For purposes of this Agreement, “Term” shall mean the Initial Term and 

any applicable Renewal Term(s).  

3. RENT 

(a)  Beginning on the Rent Commencement Date, Tenant shall pay to Landlord an annual rent 

payment of Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000.00) (“Rent”), at the address set forth above, and shall pay 

such annual Rent thereafter on each anniversary of the Rent Commencement Date.  Rent will be prorated 
for any partial year.  The initial payment of Rent will be forwarded by Tenant to Landlord within thirty (30)

[...]

(a) As of the Effective Date, Landlord grants to Tenant the exclusive option to lease the Premises (the “Option”) during the Option Period (defined below).  At any time during the Option Period and Term (defined below), Tenant and its agents, engineer...
	(b) In consideration of Landlord granting Tenant the Option, Tenant agrees to pay Landlord the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) within thirty (30) days of the full execution of this Agreement.  The Option Period will be for a term ...
	(c) Tenant may exercise the Option at any time during the Option Period by delivery of written notice to Landlord (the “Notice of Exercise of Option”).

[...]

(b)  Tenant shall have the option to extend the Initial Term for seven (7) successive terms of five (5) years each (each a “Renewal Term”).  Each Renewal Term shall commence automatically, unless Tenant delivers notice to Landlord, not less than thirt...

3. RENT
	(a)  Beginning on the Rent Commencement Date, Tenant shall pay to Landlord an annual rent payment of Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000.00) (“Rent”), at the address set forth above, and shall pay such annual Rent thereafter on each anniversary of the ...
	(b)   The Rent shall increase by 1.50% annually on each anniversary of the Rent Commencement Date.
	4. TAXES. Tenant shall pay any personal property taxes assessed on, or any portion of such taxes attributable to, the Communications Facilities located on the Premises.